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300-600 66.00 - 82.0064.00 64.50 - 72.30
600-700 63.50 - 67.50 63.00 - 65.00
700-900 36.50 - 64.50 - 48.00 - 49.30

Slaughter Cattle 640 Head
Slaughter Steers and Heifers 93 Head

Steers Choice 2-3 1000-1130 lbs 62.75 -

65.25 Choice 2-3 1150-1300 lbs 63.00 -

65.75 Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 64.25 -

67.00 Choice 2-3 1450 lbsand over 63.25 -

65.75 Heifers Choice 2-3 950-1100 lbs
64.00 - 64.75 Choice 2-3 1100-1300 lbs
62.25 - 65.60 Choice 2-3 1300lbs and over
59.50 - 62.00

Feeder Cattle 2627 Haul

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah, Staunton Union And
Winchester Virginia for the week of Sept
6-11, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2167 Head
Sleets Med&Lge I Small 1 Med &

Urge 2 200-30094.00- 108.00 90.00
- 93.00 300-400 83.00 - 102.00 63.00
72.50 - 89.00 400-500 77.00 - 95.00
68.00 - 81.00 500-600 73.50 - 89.00
72.50 - 81.00 600-700 74.50 - 84.50
70.50 - 73.00 700-800 69.00 - 81.00
63.50 - 68.50 800-90070.00- 72.50 -

900-1000 69.00 - 71.25
1000-1100 61.00 - 63.50

Slaughter Cows 491 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 38.75
Cutler andBoning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 35.50
Calmer and Low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 29.50

Slaughter Bulls 56 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 34.25 • 49.25 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.50 - 49.50

Cows with calves at side 92 pairs -

Medium 1,6-8 yts old 950-1100 lbs with
calves 250450 lbs 670.00-805.00 per pair.
Medium 1 Few Small 1, 5-10 yrs old
800-950 lbs with calves baby to 300 lbs
350.00-550.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 50 head newborn to 4
weeks 10.00-75.00per head. Over 100lbs
42.50-101.00 per cwt.

Lambs TotalReceipts 444 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 277 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 87-116 lbs 69.00 -

74.50 Good and Few Choice 1-2 82-93 lbs
68.50 - 73.00 Feeder Lambs 94 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
72.00 • 78.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 69.00 - 7430 Medium aid

Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 70.00 - 74.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 73 Head Ewes

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
70.00 - 85.00 300-500 58.00 500-700
50.00 - 56.00 700-900 55.00

Heifers Mcd&Lgc 1 Small 1 MedALge
2 200-300 73.00- 88.00 70.00 - 74.00
300400 70.00-87 JO62.00 65.00 - 76.50
400-500 70.00• 79JO51.50 70J0 - 72.00
500-600 65.00• 77.25 51.00 67J0 - 75.00
600-700 65.00 - 76.00 63.00 - 65.75
700-800 62.00 - 73.00 64.00 - 66.25
800-900 65J0

Bulls MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 92.00 - 106.00 78.00 - 84.00
30040088.00• 99J0 69.00- 78.0078.00
- 93.00 Few 69.00 400-500 75.
00 - 95.00 74.00 • St JO 61.00 • 71.00

TheBuildingyou want.

The Li6<lSo you need.

* if?'' #

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
incometax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building leaseterms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are specially
designed to match your cash flow

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to determineyour needsandbuilding cost
Then: Call your Telmark representative foryour financing.

Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PA NJ MD VA.WV PAMDVA.WV PA MD Southwest PA,WV Delmarva Delmarva

610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128
Mike Fred Mike Brenda Frank

Dixon Dixon Fuiiam Pfieegor Hunter
Southwest PA.MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA
814-684-5707 724-346-3455 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 716-595-3954

Francisco Sonnen
Northeast PA, North NJ

717-866-9217

www.telmaiic.com
800-451-3322

Choice 2-4 24.50 Utility and Good 1-3
22.00 - 30.50 Cull and Lo Utility 1-2 25.00
- 31.50 Rams All 30.00 - 40.00
Slaughter Hogs 18 Head Barrows and Gilts
US 1-3 200-250 lbs 28.25 - 37.00 US 2-4
250-300 lbs 28.25 - 31.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Hollins

And Wytheville, Virginia for the week of
Sep 6-11, 1999

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
200-300 92.00 - 108.00 80.00 - 84.00
86.00 - 97.00 Mostly 80.00- 101.0065.00
- 80.00 70.00 - 82.00 300-400 93.00 -

109.0064.00- 85.00 85.00- 94.00 Mostly
83.50 - 88.00 70.00 - 86.00 400-500
80.00 - 97.0065.00 - 82.00 71.00 - 90.00
500-600 75.00 - 90.00 66.00 - 78.50 68.00
- 84.00 Few- 58.00 600-700 68.50
- 84.00 62.00 - 77.50 76.00 - 80.00
700-800 68.00 - 77.50 800-900
65.00 - 72.00 900-1000 62.00

lOOO-1100 53.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

58.00 - 69.00 300-500 51.00 - 68.00
500-700 45.00 - 63.00 700-900 38.00 -

57.00 900-1100 35.00 - 44.00
Heifers Mcd&Lge 1 Small 1 Mcd&Lge

2 200-300 82.00 - 90.00 50.00 - 68.00
74.00- 88.00 Few 63.00- 77.00 65.00
- 75.00 300400 74.00 - 87.50 64.00 -

72.00 64.00 - 85.00 Few - 52.00
400-500 75.00 - 87.00 50.00 - 65.00 62.00
- 80.00 500-600 72.00 - 84.00 45.00 -

68.5064.00 - 79.50600-700 59.00 - 76.00
58.00• 64.00 54.00- 70.00 Few 42.00
- 52.00 700-80055.00 - 73.00-
- 800-900 54.00 - 63.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Mcd&Lge 2
200-300 80.00 - 100.00 72.00 - 83.00
65.00 - 85.00 300400 70.00 - 97.00 71.00
- 91.00 66.00 - 83.00 400-500 80.00 -

91.00 60.00 - 75.00 71.00 - 81.00 Few
65.00 - 77.00 500-600 64.00 -

80.00 55.00- 74.00 72.00 - 78.00 600-700

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 18, 1999-A9

52.00 - 71.00 38.00 - 52.00 60.00 - 62.00
700-900 45.00 63.50 55.00 -60 00

Slaughter Cattle 277 Head
Slaughter Cows 249 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 37.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 32.00 - 36 00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 15.00 28.50

Slaughter Bulls 28 Head Yg 12
900-1300 lbs 37.00 - 50.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 39.00 - 44.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 40.75 - 43.00

Baby calves returned to farms 25 head
newborn to 4 weeks 20.00-92.50 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 37 Head Feeder
Lambs 30 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 65.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 62.00Slaughter Ewes
and Rams 7 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 23.00 -

24.00
Goats 212 Head (sold by the head) Bill-

ies Urge 88.00 - 110.00 Medium 30.00 -

69.00Small 25.00 - 38.00Few 10.00 Nan-
nies Urge 55.00 - 72.50 Few 30.00
Medium25.00 - 3730 Small 13.00 - 26.00
Kids 10.00- 18.00 Yearlings 25.00 - 64.00
Mutton 25.00 - 45.00

Slaughter Hogs 10 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 180-200 lbs 3330

Richmond, VA
Mon Sep 13, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central & Southeast Virgi-

nia Livestock Auctions
Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia for the week of Sep 6-11, 1999

Feeder Cattle SIS Head
Holstein Steer Mcd&Lge 2 200-300

66.50 300-500 66.00 500-700 56.50 -

60.00
Bulk Small I Mcd&Lge 2 200-300

83.00 - 104.00 300400 62.00 - 77.00
76.00 - 97.00 400500 65.00- 75.00 65.00
- 84.00 500600 50.00 - 73.50 62.50 -

75.50 600700 58.00 - 78.00
Slaughter Cattle 167 Head
Slaughter Cows 151 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 24 28.00 - 34.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00- 32.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 18.50 - 26.50

Slaughter Bulls 16 Head Yg 1-2
9001300 lbs 32.50 - 42.25 Yg 1-2
13001600 lbs 39.75 - 45.50 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 39.00 - 44.00
Cows returned to farms 29 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,7501200
lbs 27.0039.50 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 40 head newborn to 4
weeks 17.0025.00 per head.

Goats 53 Head Billies Large 58.00 per
cwt Nannies Large 50 00 per cwt Medium
41.00 - 48.00 per head Kids 18 00 - 25.00
per head Mutton 47.00 per head

Slaughter Hogs 10 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 32.00

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
September 13, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 92 HEAD.

1.00- LOWER. UTILITY
34.00- HIGH DRESSING TO41.50;
CANNERS 29.00-33.00; SHELLY 28.00
DOWN.

BULLS; 4 HEAD. YG*I 1050-1400
LBS. 42.00-44.00; YG#2 1980 LBS. AT
42.00.

FED STEERS: NONE.
FED HEIFERS: DAIRY CULLS

1100-1500 LBS. 42.75-47.75.
VEAL CALVES: 245 HEAD. GOOD

140-1380 LBS. 64.00; CULLS 85-110
LBS. 22.00-28.00. 60-85 LBS.
16.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
STEADY TO 10.00. LOWER MAINLY
ON LIGHTWEIGHTS. #1 100-120 LBS.
90.00- 115.00,FEW LATE TO 128.00; 95
LBS. 65.00-100.00, FEW TO 110.00; 90
LBS. 40.00-60.00; #2 85-95 LBS.
30.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
90-120 LBS. 250.00-300.00, 80-90 LBS.
170.00- 70-80 LBS. 75.00-107.00;

BEEF X BULLS AND HEIFERS
50.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: 18 HEAD. MARK
ET LOWER. #l*2 240-265 LBS.
33.00- #l*3 270-285 LBS.
30.00- #2*3 280-310 LBS.
27.00-

BOARS: 225-260 LBS. 12.00-13.00; I
305 LB. AT 5.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 25 HEAD, MAINLY
DAIRY X.

STEERS; 1 GOOD BWF 975 LBS. AT
65.50; HOLSTEINS 200-300 LBS.
47.00-58.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. TO 62.00; 2
HOLSTEIN 445 LBS. 80.00.

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. TO 63.00;
500-600LBS. TO 72.50; HOLSTEINS 750
LBS. AT 45.00.

SHEEP: FEW 28.00-29.00.

ATTENTION PARENTS
Advice from former teacher

For Your Child
No More Ritalin or Drugs

All natural solution to:
• Learning disabilities • Improved school grades and
• Attention Deficit Disorder (ADD) behavior

And ADHD • No more fidgets and
• Hyperactivity depression

Try all natural herbal • Improved sleep - relief from
standardizedproducts bedwetting

Send $5.00 for information packet, testimonies and $lO.OO coupon
Order today from: Sandra Davis & Associates

P.O, Box 427, Springfield, KY 40069
Or Call 606-336-7749 to begin program today!

We accept Visa, Mastercard, Discover or C.O.D.
We have monthly newsletter!

Duraßed
COW MATTRESS

80 oz.
Waterproof
The Onfy One OfIts

E* The Heaviest
0 The Driest
0 The Most Effective
0The Strongest
0The BEST

Why Buy Anything Else?

Martin's Farm Supply
Greencastle

717-597-4283
Martin Construction Co.

Kutztown
610-683-6120
Ammon Fisher

Ronks
North Brook Farms 717-687-0349

ToU Free: 877-624-2638
CaUfor Dealer nearestyou.

mnoß
Farmer Bey

.. .*•

717-866-;


